Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the City Finance Committee on the Supplemental Budget No. 01 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Namabbalan Norte, involving an appropriation of Two Hundred 
Twenty Thousand Pesos (P 220,000.00) approved by the Sangguniang Barangay on 
December 15, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 1 series of 2025 shows 
substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and its Implementing 
Rules and Regulations, subject to the following: 

'The appropriation for the grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) shall be in accordance

[...]

Presiding Officer 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the City Finance Committee on the Supplemental Budget No. 03 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Centro 01, involving an appropriation of Eighty Six Thousand 
Seven Hundred Pesos (P 86,700.00) approved by the Sangguniang Barangay on 
December 15, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 4 series of 2025 shows 
substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and its Implementing 
Rules and Regulations, subject to the following: 

The appropriation for the grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) shall be in accordance

[...]

Presiding Officer 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the City Finance Committee on the Supplemental Budget No. 02 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Tagga, involving an appropriation of Two Hundred Twenty 
Thousand Pesos (P 220,000.00) approved by the Sangguniang Barangay on 
December 15, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 2 series of 2025 shows 
substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and its Implementing 
Rules and Regulations, subject to the following: 

'The appropriation for the grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) shall be in accordance

[...]

Presiding Officer 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the City Finance Conunittee on the Supplemental Budget No. 01 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Centro 06, involving an appropriation of One Hundred Seventy 
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Pesos (P 172,700.00) approved by the Sangguniang 
Barangay on December 17, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 2 series of 2025 
shows substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and its 
Implementing Rules and Regulations, subject to the following: 

The appropriation for the grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) shall be in accordance

[...]

Presiding Officer 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the City Finance Committee on the Supplemental Budget No. 01 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Larion Alto, involving an appropriation of Three Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Pesos (P 370,000.00) approved by the Sangguniang Barangay on 
December 15, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 1 series of 2025 shows 
substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and its Implementing 
Rules and Regulations, subject to the following: 

The appropriation for the grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) shall be in accordance

[...]

Presiding Officer 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the City Finance Committee on the Supplemental Budget No. 02 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Pallua Norte, involving an appropriation of Two Hundred Eighty 
Three Thousand Pesos (P 283,000.00) approved by the Sangguniang Barangay on 
December 18, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 3 series of 2025 shows 
substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and its Implementing 
Rules and Regulations, subject to the following: 

The appropriation for the grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) sludl be in accordance

[...]

Presiding Officer 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the City Finance Committee on the Supplemental Budget No. 01 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Centro 09, involving an appropriation of Two Hundred Fifty 
Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Pesos (P 259,648.00) approved by the 
Sangguniang Barangay on December 19, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 1 
series of 2025 shows substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and 
its Implementing Rules and Regulations, subject to the following: 

The appropriation for the grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) shall be in accordance